Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex O'Connor Gibson	03/18/2009
Allan Roy Gale	03/19/2009
Joseph Norman Ulrey	03/17/2009
Ross Dykstra Pursifull	03/17/2009
John DeMarco	03/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12412187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141 Email: gardner@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Portland, OREGON 97205 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81188577

PATENT

REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0095

500819205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine D. Gardner	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment, all inventors#page1.tif		
source=Assignment, all inventors#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0096

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81188577 entitled:

Country: United States of America

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ENGINE START CONTROL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Alex O'Connor Gibson Allan Roy Gale Joseph Norman Ulrey Ross Dykstra Pursifull John DeMarco.

Pursua	ant to my employment agree	ement heretofore mad	e or by contractual obligation.
I do sell, assigr	and transfer unto FORD	GLOBAL TECHNOL	OGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor
Company Limite	d Liability Company organiz	ed and existing by vir	tue of the laws of the State of
			ounty of Wayne, and State of
			America and for all foreign
			executed by me on the date
			States therefor (and I hereby
	orneys to insert the serial nu		
), and I hereby request the
			s Patent to FORD GLOBAL
	S, LLC as the assignee.	io issue salo cellei	s rateil to FORD GLOBAL
3 EQUINOLOGIE	5, LLC as trie assignee.		
Executed by:			
	2 A	IGNATURE:	
			-1-1
Name: Alex O'Co	onnor Gibson		Date: <u>3//8/</u> 29
Home Address:	3339 Yellowstone Drive,		
City, State, Zip:			
Country:	United States of America	00	
.*	AMB	3/	
Name: Allan Roy	Gale (Leller /// *	- Com	Date: <u>\$//9/09</u>
Home Address:			7 7 7
City, State, Zip:	Livonia MI 48154	₹ ,	•

PATENT REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0097

Name tanah M	Oracle 19 1100	Date: 17 May 2009
Name: Joseph N Home Address:		Date · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI 48124	
Country:	United States of America	
im wai in Ti	1 (1) / M	
Name: Ross Dyk	stra Pursifull Kosz Tzersidza (4	Date: /7 MAK Z409
	21510 Donaldson,	
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI 48124	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: John Del	Marco Statistica Company	Date: 20 MAR 200
Home Address:	1051 WHISPERING PINES	
City, State, Zip: Country:	LAKE ORION, MI 48360	
5 	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
lan Lippa	JAD ZEMBERS	*

Allan Lippa

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0098